SDT International sa-nv • Bd de l’Humanité 415 • B-1190 Brussels (Belgium) • Tel : +32(0)2 332 32 25 • email : info@sdtultrasound.com
SDT North America • 7677 County Road 2 • Cobourg  ON K9A 0X4 (Canada) • Phone : 1-800-667-5325 | 1-905-377-1313 • email : hearmore@sdtultrasound.com
Commercial document                                                                                                                      DC.RSV.DAT.003
Datasheet FU.SEN.RSV.003   0-10V Heterodyne Airborne Sensor IP40
       S/N 571YYXXXX
General description:
RSV are ultrasound heterodyned voltage output sensors

Heterodyned signal (Typical)
Heterodyne frequency 38.5 [kHz] +/- 1 [kHz]
Bandwidth [0.25 – 4] [kHz], image of the ultrasonic signal
RMS Time Period 1 [s] (static mode only)
Absolute maximum
voltage range
0.5 [V] to 10 [V]
*Adjust the Gain if the voltage output is not within [1-5 V]
Full measuring range ~ 32-106 [dBµVRMS] (in static mode)
Factory configuration
Signal mode Dynamic (sampleable from 10 kHz, referring to your recording
instrument/PLC/VIGILANT dynamic input)
Gain 60 dB
Optional accessories offered by SDT
Cables with Straight M8 Connector – PUR RAL7021 -25°C.+90°C IP65 – STRAIGHT SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.01.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 10.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 20.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END XX.Xm
Cables with 90° M8 Connector – PUR RAL7021 -25°C.+90°C IP65 – SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.02.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 10.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 20.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END XX.Xm
Connector to complete assembly
DC.RSV.DAT.003 -- 11 -- FU.SEN.RSV.003 Voltage Airborne Sensor IP40 Datasheet.Docx
4/13
SICOCA-M8-4MSS-01 CABLE CONNECTOR M8 4PM SHIELDED STRAIGHT A-KEY w/SCREW
TERMINAL
SICOCA-M8-4FSS-01 CABLE CONNECTOR M8 4PF SHIELDED STRAIGHT A-KEY w/SCREW
TERMINAL
Cables with straight M8 connector 4PM <> M8 4PF – PUR BLACK -25°C.+80°C IP65 – STRAIGHT
SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.05.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 10m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 20m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF XX.Xm
Mounting accessories
FA.RSC.ACC.001-01 4-20mA Heterodyne Mounting Accessories/Brackets
FU.RSC.ACC.001